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                      Fechamento dos Lotes (Resumo) 
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                  LOTE                               QUANTIDADE                           VALORES NEGOCIADOS 
        NR.    Municipio        UF      Ofertado   Negociado      Sobra     %         Abertura   Fech.   Vl.Operação 
       1       PALMEIRAS DE     GO       27.045,0         0,0    27.045,0   0,00%       0,9470    0,0000         0,00 
       2       PARAUNA          GO       45.070,0         0,0    45.070,0   0,00%       0,9470    0,0000         0,00 
       3       PARAUNA          GO       27.048,0         0,0    27.048,0   0,00%       0,9000    0,0000         0,00 
       4       RIO VERDE        GO       72.024,0         0,0    72.024,0   0,00%       0,9470    0,9470         0,00 
       5       RIO VERDE        GO       45.015,0         0,0    45.015,0   0,00%       1,0500    0,0000         0,00 
       6       MARACAJU         MS      125.738,0   125.738,0         0,0 100,00%       0,6660    0,6680    83.992,98 
       7       MARACAJU         MS      161.993,0   160.000,0     1.993,0  98,77%       0,6660    0,7560   120.960,00 
       8       MARACAJU         MS       20.970,0    20.970,0         0,0 100,00%       0,6660    0,6660    13.966,02 
       9       MARACAJU         MS       47.532,0         0,0    47.532,0   0,00%       0,5710    0,0000         0,00 
       10      MARACAJU         MS       38.953,0         0,0    38.953,0   0,00%       0,6330    0,0000         0,00 
       11      SAO GABRIEL DO   MS       84.010,0    84.010,0         0,0 100,00%       0,6660    0,8110    68.132,11 
       12      AMPÉRE           PR       10.995,0         0,0    10.995,0   0,00%       0,7830    0,0000         0,00 
       13      APUCARANA        PR       68.041,0    54.000,0    14.041,0  79,36%       0,7830    0,7830    42.282,00 
       14      APUCARANA        PR       21.479,0         0,0    21.479,0   0,00%       0,7440    0,0000         0,00 
       15      APUCARANA        PR      130.996,0         0,0   130.996,0   0,00%       0,7830    0,7830         0,00 
       16      APUCARANA        PR       18.026,0         0,0    18.026,0   0,00%       0,8330    0,0000         0,00 
       17      APUCARANA        PR    1.052.155,0    30.000,0 1.022.155,0   2,85%       0,7440    0,7440    22.320,00 
       18      APUCARANA        PR      752.422,0   660.000,0    92.422,0  87,72%       0,7830    0,7830   516.780,00 
       19      APUCARANA        PR       65.284,0    65.284,0         0,0 100,00%       0,8330    0,9260    60.452,98 
       20      CAFELANDIA       PR       14.844,0         0,0    14.844,0   0,00%       0,7830    0,0000         0,00 
       21      CAMPO MOURAO     PR      689.896,0   687.000,0     2.896,0  99,58%       0,7830    0,7850   539.295,00 
       22      CAMPO MOURAO     PR      279.567,0   279.000,0       567,0  99,80%       0,7440    0,7440   207.576,00 
       23      CÂNDIDO DE ABREU PR       24.040,0         0,0    24.040,0   0,00%       0,7440    0,0000         0,00 
       24      LARANJEIRAS DO   PR       90.120,0         0,0    90.120,0   0,00%       0,7440    0,7440         0,00 
       25      LARANJEIRAS DO   PR       30.080,0    15.000,0    15.080,0  49,87%       0,7830    0,7830    11.745,00 
       26      MATO RICO        PR       63.084,0         0,0    63.084,0   0,00%       0,7440    0,7440         0,00 
       27      NOVA             PR       52.069,0         0,0    52.069,0   0,00%       0,7830    0,0000         0,00 
       28      PATO BRANCO      PR      232.869,0   232.869,0         0,0 100,00%       0,7440    0,7440   173.254,54 
       29      PITANGA          PR        5.029,0         0,0     5.029,0   0,00%       0,7830    0,7830         0,00 
       30      PITANGA          PR       33.175,0         0,0    33.175,0   0,00%       0,7440    0,0000         0,00 
       31      PITANGA          PR       52.707,0         0,0    52.707,0   0,00%       0,7830    0,0000         0,00 
       32      PRUDENTÓPOLIS    PR      189.246,0   189.246,0         0,0 100,00%       0,7830    0,7980   151.018,31 
       33      PRUDENTÓPOLIS    PR      346.651,0   346.651,0         0,0 100,00%       0,7440    0,7610   263.801,41 
       34      ROLANDIA         PR      913.260,0   230.000,0   683.260,0  25,18%       0,7830    0,7830   180.090,00 
       35      ROLANDIA         PR      215.796,0         0,0   215.796,0   0,00%       0,7440    0,7440         0,00 
       36      ROLANDIA         PR        1.910,0     1.910,0         0,0 100,00%       0,8330    0,8330     1.591,03 
       37      RONCADOR         PR      144.192,0         0,0   144.192,0   0,00%       0,7440    0,7440         0,00 
       38      SANTO ANTONIO    PR      924.031,0   150.000,0   774.031,0  16,23%       0,7830    0,7830   117.450,00 
       39      SANTO ANTONIO    PR      179.761,0         0,0   179.761,0   0,00%       0,7440    0,7440         0,00 
       40      SAO JOAO         PR      115.993,0   115.993,0         0,0 100,00%       0,7440    0,7440    86.298,79 
       41      SAO JOAO         PR       73.923,0    39.000,0    34.923,0  52,76%       0,7830    0,7830    30.537,00 
       42      TRES BARRAS DO   PR      593.711,0         0,0   593.711,0   0,00%       0,7440    0,7440         0,00 
       43      TRES BARRAS DO   PR      695.388,0   240.000,0   455.388,0  34,51%       0,7830    0,7830   187.920,00 
       44      CANOINHAS        SC    1.244.323,0 1.244.323,0         0,0 100,00%       0,8700    0,9760 1.214.459,25 



       45      CANOINHAS        SC      300.100,0   150.000,0   150.100,0  49,98%       0,8700    0,8700   130.500,00 
       46      CHAPECO          SC    1.001.593,0 1.001.593,0         0,0 100,00%       0,7830    0,9100   911.449,63 
       47      CHAPECO          SC      235.235,0   235.235,0         0,0 100,00%       0,8700    1,0200   239.939,70 
       48      XAXIM            SC      683.136,0   683.136,0         0,0 100,00%       0,8700    1,0230   698.848,13 
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                  LOTE                               QUANTIDADE                           VALORES NEGOCIADOS 
        NR.    Municipio        UF      Ofertado   Negociado      Sobra     %         Abertura   Fech.   Vl.Operação 
       Total Geral :                 12.240.525,0 7.040.958,0 5.199.567,0  57,52%                        6.074.659,88 
                                Preço Minimo        0,0000          Media Simples           0,5674 
                                Preço Máximo        1,0230          Media Ponderada         0,8628 
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                 Mapa Estatistico por UF depositária 
                 200701010509      18/09/2007 
     Lote              Armazem                                    Preço sem ICMS        Quantidade                             % Adqu. 
                                                    Produto                                               Vl.Operação   Bolsa 
          Nome                Cidade        UF                    Abert. Fecham.    Ofertada    Negociada 
       1  CONAB 03            PALMEIRAS DE GO FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,9470  0,0000    27.045,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       2  CONAB 10            PARAUNA      GO FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,9470  0,0000    45.070,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       3  CONAB 10            PARAUNA      GO FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,9000  0,0000    27.048,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       4  CONAB 20            RIO VERDE    GO FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,9470  0,9470    72.024,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       5  CONAB 20            RIO VERDE    GO FEIJAO ANAO CORES    1,0500  0,0000    45.015,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade Ofertada GO  .:216.202,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       6  CONAB 01            MARACAJU     MS FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,6660  0,6680   125.738,0 
                                                                                                 65.738,0     43.912,98BBM_UB   52,28% 
                                                                                                 60.000,0     40.080,00BBM_MG   47,72% 
                                                                                                125.738,0     83.992,98        100,00% 
       7  CONAB 01            MARACAJU     MS FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,6660  0,7560   161.993,0 
                                                                                                 40.000,0     30.240,00BCMM     24,69% 
                                                                                                120.000,0     90.720,00BBM_UB   74,08% 
                                                                                                160.000,0    120.960,00         98,77% 
       8  CONAB 01            MARACAJU     MS FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,6660  0,6660    20.970,0 
                                                                                                 20.970,0     13.966,02BBM_UB  100,00% 
                                                                                                 20.970,0     13.966,02        100,00% 
       9  CONAB 01            MARACAJU     MS FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,5710  0,0000    47.532,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       10 CONAB 01            MARACAJU     MS FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,6330  0,0000    38.953,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       11 CONAB 07            SAO GABRIEL  MS FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,6660  0,8110    84.010,0 
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                                                                                                 84.010,0     68.132,11BBM_UB  100,00% 
                                                                                                 84.010,0     68.132,11        100,00% 
      Quantidade Ofertada MS  .:479.196,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0,666 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:390.718,0                                 287.051,11                          P.M.P.F. ..:      0,735 
       12 IRMÃOS BOCCHI E CIA AMPÉRE       PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,0000    10.995,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       13 CONAB 01            APUCARANA    PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,7830    68.041,0 
                                                                                                 54.000,0     42.282,00BBM_PR   79,36% 
                                                                                                 54.000,0     42.282,00         79,36% 
       14 CONAB 01            APUCARANA    PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,0000    21.479,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       15 CONAB 01            APUCARANA    PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,7830   130.996,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       16 CONAB 01            APUCARANA    PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,8330  0,0000    18.026,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       17 CONAB 01            APUCARANA    PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,7440 1.052.155,0 
                                                                                                 30.000,0     22.320,00BBM_PR    2,85% 
                                                                                                 30.000,0     22.320,00          2,85% 
       18 CONAB 01            APUCARANA    PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,7830   752.422,0 
                                                                                                 30.000,0     23.490,00BCMM      3,99% 
                                                                                                480.000,0    375.840,00BBM_PR   63,79% 
                                                                                                150.000,0    117.450,00BBM_GO   19,94% 
                                                                                                660.000,0    516.780,00         87,72% 
       19 CONAB 01            APUCARANA    PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,8330  0,9260    65.284,0 
                                                                                                 65.284,0     60.452,98BBM_PR  100,00% 
                                                                                                 65.284,0     60.452,98        100,00% 
       20 COPACOL 01          CAFELANDIA   PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,0000    14.844,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       21 CODAPAR             CAMPO MOURAO PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,7850   689.896,0 
                                                                                                165.000,0    129.525,00BCMM     23,92% 
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                                                                                                 60.000,0     47.100,00BBSB      8,70% 
                                                                                                120.000,0     94.200,00BBM_MG   17,39% 
                                                                                                342.000,0    268.470,00BBM_PR   49,57% 
                                                                                                687.000,0    539.295,00         99,58% 
       22 CODAPAR             CAMPO MOURAO PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,7440   279.567,0 
                                                                                                 54.000,0     40.176,00BBM_PR   19,32% 
                                                                                                225.000,0    167.400,00BBM_MG   80,48% 
                                                                                                279.000,0    207.576,00         99,80% 
       23 J C GOLEMBIOLISKI   CÂNDIDO DE   PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,0000    24.040,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       24 CEREALISTA CIDADE   LARANJEIRAS  PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,7440    90.120,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       25 CEREALISTA CIDADE   LARANJEIRAS  PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,7830    30.080,0 
                                                                                                 15.000,0     11.745,00BBSB     49,87% 
                                                                                                 15.000,0     11.745,00         49,87% 
       26 COOPERATIVA         MATO RICO    PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,7440    63.084,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       27 COPROSSEL - COOP PRONOVA         PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,0000    52.069,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       28 LAVOURA IND E COM   PATO BRANCO  PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,7440   232.869,0 
                                                                                                232.869,0    173.254,54BBSB    100,00% 
                                                                                                232.869,0    173.254,54        100,00% 
       29 MANCHUR E CIA LTDA  PITANGA      PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,7830     5.029,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       30 MANCHUR E CIA LTDA  PITANGA      PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,0000    33.175,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       31 A J MANCHUR E CIA LTPITANGA      PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,0000    52.707,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
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       32 IND E COM DE CEREAISPRUDENTÓPOLISPR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,7980   189.246,0 
                                                                                                189.246,0    151.018,31BBM_PR  100,00% 
                                                                                                189.246,0    151.018,31        100,00% 
       33 IND E COM DE CEREAISPRUDENTÓPOLISPR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,7610   346.651,0 
                                                                                                346.651,0    263.801,41BBM_PR  100,00% 
                                                                                                346.651,0    263.801,41        100,00% 
       34 CONAB 01            ROLANDIA     PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,7830   913.260,0 
                                                                                                 40.000,0     31.320,00BCMM      4,38% 
                                                                                                 40.000,0     31.320,00BBM_UB    4,38% 
                                                                                                150.000,0    117.450,00BBM_GO   16,42% 
                                                                                                230.000,0    180.090,00         25,18% 
       35 CONAB 01            ROLANDIA     PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,7440   215.796,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       36 CONAB 01            ROLANDIA     PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,8330  0,8330     1.910,0 
                                                                                                  1.910,0      1.591,03BBM_GO  100,00% 
                                                                                                  1.910,0      1.591,03        100,00% 
       37 MARIO MINIUK E CIA SRONCADOR     PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,7440   144.192,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       38 PERON FERRARI 02    SANTO ANTONIOPR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,7830   924.031,0 
                                                                                                 60.000,0     46.980,00BBSB      6,49% 
                                                                                                 90.000,0     70.470,00BBM_MG    9,74% 
                                                                                                150.000,0    117.450,00         16,23% 
       39 PERON FERRARI 02    SANTO ANTONIOPR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,7440   179.761,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       40 COASUL-COOP AGROP   SAO JOAO     PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,7440   115.993,0 
                                                                                                115.993,0     86.298,79BBSB    100,00% 
                                                                                                115.993,0     86.298,79        100,00% 
       41 COASUL 1            SAO JOAO     PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,7830    73.923,0 
                                                                                                 39.000,0     30.537,00BBM_PR   52,76% 
                                                                                                 39.000,0     30.537,00         52,76% 
       42 AG PAGE 01          TRES BARRAS  PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7440  0,7440   593.711,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
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                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       43 AG PAGE 01          TRES BARRAS  PR FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,7830   695.388,0 
                                                                                                240.000,0    187.920,00BBM_PR   34,51% 
                                                                                                240.000,0    187.920,00         34,51% 
      Quantidade Ofertada PR  8.080.740,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0,772 
      Quantidade Negociada ...3.335.953,0                                 2.592.412,06                        P.M.P.F. ..:      0,777 
       44 COOPERATIVA REGIONALCANOINHAS    SC FEIJAO ANÃO PRETO    0,8700  0,9760 1.244.323,0 
                                                                                                149.323,0    145.739,25BBSB     12,00% 
                                                                                               1.095.000,  1.068.720,00BBM_PR   88,00% 
                                                                                               1.244.323,  1.214.459,25        100,00% 
       45 COOPERATIVA REGIONALCANOINHAS    SC FEIJAO ANÃO PRETO    0,8700  0,8700   300.100,0 
                                                                                                 30.000,0     26.100,00BCMM     10,00% 
                                                                                                120.000,0    104.400,00BBM_PR   39,99% 
                                                                                                150.000,0    130.500,00         49,98% 
       46 COOPERALFA          CHAPECO      SC FEIJAO ANAO CORES    0,7830  0,9100 1.001.593,0 
                                                                                                 80.000,0     72.800,00BCMM      7,99% 
                                                                                                 60.000,0     54.600,00BBSB      5,99% 
                                                                                                861.593,0    784.049,63BBM_PR   86,02% 
                                                                                               1.001.593,    911.449,63        100,00% 
       47 COOPERALFA          CHAPECO      SC FEIJAO ANÃO PRETO    0,8700  1,0200   235.235,0 
                                                                                                 60.000,0     61.200,00BBSB     25,51% 
                                                                                                175.235,0    178.739,70BBM_PR   74,49% 
                                                                                                235.235,0    239.939,70        100,00% 
       48 COOP. REGIONAL ALFA XAXIM        SC FEIJAO ANÃO PRETO    0,8700  1,0230   683.136,0 
                                                                                                120.000,0    122.760,00BBSB     17,57% 
                                                                                                563.136,0    576.088,13BBM_PR   82,43% 
                                                                                                683.136,0    698.848,13        100,00% 
      Quantidade Ofertada SC  3.464.387,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0,844 
      Quantidade Negociada ...3.314.287,0                                 3.195.196,71                        P.M.P.F. ..:      0,964 
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                      Quantidade                     Preço Médio Ponderado 
       Acondic.                    Valor da Operação                         Bolsa 
                      Negociada                         Abert.      Fech. 
                         301.910,0        236.491,03     0,7833      0,7833  BBM_GO 
      1E 
      1E                 495.000,0        372.150,00     0,7511      0,7518  BBM_MG 
      1E               4.655.145,0      4.154.815,16     0,8166      0,8925  BBM_PR 
      1E                 330.718,0        248.051,11     0,6802      0,7500  BBM_UB 
      1E                 873.185,0        749.677,58     0,8002      0,8586  BBSB 
      1E                 385.000,0        313.475,00     0,7776      0,8142  BCMM 
       12.240.525,0    7.040.958,0      6.074.659,88     0,8000      0,8628 


